10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

. miserably —

unhappily (adv)

collapsed — fallen
(adj)

mumbled —
murmured (V)

awkwardly —
clumsily (adv)

solemn — serious
(adj)

imitated — copied
)

slithering —
slipping, sliding
(adj)

annoyance — bother
(n)

gorgeous —
beautiful (adj)

nudged — poked (v)

vigorously —
actively (adv)

pandemonium —
uproar (n)

stronghold —
fortified place (n)

impatience —
eagerness (n)

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

. brilliance — sparkle

(n)

weird — strange

(adj)

reluctant —
unwilling (adj)

easily — without
trouble (adv)

embarrassed —
rattled (adj)

nuisance — bother

(n)

awesome — grand
(adj)

spectacle — scene,
exhibition (n)

scrawny — thin
(adj)

gracefully —
elegantly (adv)

immediately — at
once (adv)

smirked — grinned,
sneered (V)

sporadically —
occasionally (adv)

garbled — confused
(v)

10.

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

. vertebrates

cartilage
segmented
inconceivable
federation
retrieve
ancestor
monarchy
democracy

tyranny

. circulation

communication

butterflies
predators
prey
opportunities
kidneys
patiently
approachable

frugal

10.

11.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

. replicated

respiration
occurred

genetically

. traits

. metamorphosis

duplicate
reception
regulation
elimination

exhaling

. omnivores

amphibians
herbivores
gizzard
digestive
muscles
poisonous
skeleton

pear
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